SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mills to Reengrossed House Bill No. 305 by Representative Johnson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "37:2410" insert "and 2424(A)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, change "2424(C)(7)" to "2424(D)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 9, after "37:2410" delete "is" and insert "and 2424(A) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 10, change "2424(C)(7)" to "2424(D)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 9 and 10, and insert the following:
- "(2) Provides indisputable proof of identity in the form of a valid drivers
 license and social security card, passport, or as additionally provided as specific by
 the board and a valid social security number."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 5, delete line 27, and on page 6, delete lines 1 through 3, and insert the following:
- "A. The board may establish and collect fees, which shall be deposited into
 the treasury of the board. The fees shall be established by rule adopted in accordance
 with the Administrative Procedure Act, R.S. 49:950 et seq., and shall not exceed the
 schedule provided for in Subsection Subsections C and D of this Section.
- 20 * * *

21D.(1) Fees assessed by the board to a course or activity sponsor for board22review of a course or activity of continuing education shall not exceed two-hundred23fifty dollars.24(2) Fees assessed by the board on a licensee for review of a course or activity25of continuing education shall not exceed twenty dollars. This fee shall apply only if26a licensee intends to earn continuing education credit for a course or activity in27which the sponsor has not sought review or obtained approval by the board."